



Meena

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.94 OF 2026 (F)
WITH
CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.134 OF 2026 (F)

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.94 OF 2026 (F)
ROHAN P. PAI DHUNGAT ... PETITIONER
Versus

THE STATE OF GOA THR CHIEF
SECRETARY AND ANR ... RESPONDENTS

WITH
CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.134 OF 2026 (F)
IN
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.94 OF 2026 (F)
DEEPAK MADHAV SURLAKAR ... APPLICANT
Versus

STATE OF GOA THR CHIEF SECRETARY
AND ANR ... RESPONDENTS

Mr Nigel Fernandes, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Ms. S. Falcao, Advocate h/f. Mr Pravin Faldessai, Addl. Public
Prosecutor for the Respondents.

Mr Deepak Gaonkar, Advocate for the Intervenor.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES &
AMIT S. JAMSANDEKAR, JJ.

DATED :- 11th March, 2026

P.C.:

1. Further time granted to the Respondents to file a reply. Reply to be filed by 18.03.2026.
2. List the matter on 25.03.2026.

AMIT S. JAMSANDEKAR, J. VALMIKI MENEZES, J.