



Andreza

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.94 OF 2026 (F)

ROHAN P. PAI DHUNGAT

... PETITIONER

Versus

THE STATE OF GOA THR CHIEF
SECRETARY AND ANR

... RESPONDENTS

Mr Nigel Fernandes, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr Pravin Faldessai, Additional Public Prosecutor for the
Respondent no.1.

Mr. Mark Valadares, Advocate for Respondent no. 3.

Mr Deepak Gaonkar with Mr. Akhil Govekar, Advocates for the
Intervenor.

**CORAM:- DR. NEELA GOKHALE &
AMIT S. JAMSANDEKAR , JJ.**

DATED :- 11th June, 2026

P.C.

1. Mr. Faldessai, learned Additional Public Prosecutor, states that he has filed a reply in item no. 18, CRMA No. 133/2026/F. He states that the same reply may be treated as his reply in the present Petition itself i.e. WPCR No. 94/2026/F.

2. Stand over to 02.07.2026.

AMIT S. JAMSANDEKAR , J. DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.